SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

Dated: 24/6/16

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3999 1874-75
Sh. Gr. B. Singh h. No- 15/22 Tilak
Nager New Delli -110018

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application dated 30/5/16 vide ID No. 3999 dated 1/6/16 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

The information was sought from Ac (Tr) Y V. b. (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Room No.103, 1st Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

Encl. As above.

(AMOD BARTHWAL) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy to:-

Y. The Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA, DELHI. (VIGILANCE BRANCH) (Ph. 27321462)

F.3(1076)/RTI/Vig/DTTE/2015/**909.**

Dated: 21/6/16

10

The PIO DTTE (HQ), Pitampura, Delhi.

SUB: Information sought under RTI ACT, 2005 Vide I.D. No. 3999 dt, 01/06/2016 by Sh. G. B. Singh.

Sir,

Kindly refer to above noted subject. In this regard, the requisite information is as under:

SI.	Information sought	Information provided as per available records in this branch.
No.	3343	
1.	Information as per sl. No. 1, 2 & 3.	Attention is invited towards CIC decision in the matter no.CIC/BS/A/2014/001869+1885+2107+2020+2189+2190+2191/8241 dated 03.08.2015 filed by Mohmad Iqbal Soharatali Ansari wherein the CIC referred decision of the Supreme Court of India in the SLP (C) No.27734 of 2012 (Girish R Deshpande vs CIC and others) in which it has held that:-
		"The performance of an employee/Officer in an organization is primarily a matter between the employee and the employer and normally those aspects are governed by the service rules which fall under the expression personal information, the disclosure of which has no relationship to any public activity or public interest. On the other hand, the disclosure of which could cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of that individual"
		The Supreme Court further held that such information could be disclosed only if it would serve a larger public interest. The information sought by the Appellant in this case is about some complaints made against a government official and any possible action the authorities might have taken on those complaints. It is, thus, clearly the kind of information which is envisaged in the above Supreme Court order. Therefore, the information is completely exempted from disclosure under the provisions of the RTI Act. As per the ratio of the above cited decision information relating to complaints
		against public servants and action taken thereon is exempted under Section 8(1)(j) of the RTI Act unless larger public purpose is demonstrated.
2.	Information as per sl. No. 4	Does not pertain to this branch.

10301016

To make sa

Yours faithfully,

(JITENDER) Admn. Officer (Vig.)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI110088. [NG/E-II Branch, Ph no. 27321023]

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/434

Dated: 14-106/2016

To.

The PIO (RTI),

DTTE, Delhi.

Sub:- Reply to RTI Application ID No 3999 dated 1.6.2016, filed by Sh. G.B. Singh, 15/22, Tilak Nagar, NewDelhi-18

Sir,

With reference to your letter No F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID NO. 3999/1673 dated 1.6.2016. Please find appended below the reply in r/o the questions pertaining to NG Branch with the information available in the branch provided by custodian of records,

SI no	Information Sought	Information Provided
1.	Information as per sl. No 1 and 3	The branch has not received any report from Vigilance branch, DTTE.
2.	Information as per sl. No 2	The applicant may refer to decision/directions given by PGC as: "Sh. M.N Sharma, the then Principal, ITI-Pusa on 24.2.2014, stated before the commission that he has not submitted any report dated 11.8.2011. Accordingly the Appellate Authority/PGC cannot proceed further in the matter and as such the appeal case is ordered to be disposed of before the Appellate Authority/PGC."
3.	Information as per sl. No 4	No information is available in the branch in this regard.

Yours faithfully,

[P.S.DHARIWAL]
Administrative Officer (Trg.)

श्रीमान जनसूचना अधिकारी जी, प्रशिक्षण एंवम् तकनीकी शिक्षा विभाग, मुनि माया राम मार्ग, पीतम पुरा, दिल्ली — 110088

विषय - जनसूचना अधिकार 2005 के अर्न्तवत सूचना।

१**व** महोदय.



निवेदन यह है कि जनसूचना अधिकार के अर्न्तगत निम्नलिखित सूचनाओं को देने का कष्ट करें।

- 1. आपके पास मेरे द्वारा मेजे गये दिनांक 02/05/16 के पत्र पर, (बी. टी. सी. पूसा के अन्दर की मई दीपक स्टोर के नाम से फर्जी खरीद फरोखा के सम्बन्ध में) तथा आदरणीय निदेशक जी द्वारा, श्रीमान सर्तकता अधिकारी जी द्वारा तथा प्रशासनिक अधिकारी जी द्वारा (जिसकी प्रति सलंग्न है।) इस पत्र पर आपके द्वारा आज तंक क्या क्या कार्यवाही की गई हैं। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट करें।
- 2. आपके पास मेरे द्वारा भेजे गये दिनांक 09/05/16 के पत्र पर श्री एम एन. शर्मा जी द्वारा आर. टी. आई. के अर्नागत झूटी सूचना देनने पर) तथा आदरणीय निदेशक जी द्वारा, श्रीमान सर्तकता अधिकारी जी द्वारा तथा प्रशासनिक अधिकारी जी द्वारा (जिसकी प्रति सलंग्न है)। इस पत्र पर आपके द्वारा आज तक क्या क्या कार्यवाही की पई है। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट करें।
- 3 आएके पास मेरे द्वारा मेजे गये दिनांक 16/05/16 के पत्र पर आदरणीय मुख्यमन्त्री जी, उप मुख्यमन्त्री जी, PGC, PGMS, PGPORTAL में झूठी सूचना देने के सम्बन्ध में) तथा आदरणीय निदेशक जी द्वारा, श्रीमान सर्तकता अधिकारी जी द्वारा तथा प्रशासनिक अधिकारी जी द्वारा (जिसकी प्रांत सलग्न हैं।) इस पत्र पर आपके द्वारा आज तक क्या क्या कार्यवाही की गई हैं। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाइल नीटिंग साहित देने का कष्ट करें।
- 4. आपके पास मेरे द्वारा मेज यये दिनाक 19/05/16 के पत्र पर, [मेरे साथ पेदमाव करने के सम्बन्ध में) तथा आदरणीय निर्देशक जी द्वारा, श्रीमान सर्तकता अधिकारी जी द्वारा तथा प्रशासनिक अधिकारी जी द्वारा (जिसकी प्रति सलंग्न है।) इस पत्र पर आपके द्वारा आज तक क्या क्या कार्यवाही की गई है। इसका पूरा ब्योरा फाईल नोटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट करें।

मैं आर. टी. आई. शुल्क 10/-रूपये के साथ भारतीय पोस्टल आर्डर सख्या 32F211279 साथ में सलंग्न कर रहा हूँ।

दिनांक:-30/05/2018

मवदीय

गुरिन्द्र बीर मिहें 15/22. तिलक नगर

af Med - House